
3~6/7~ Introduced by r~it D~J~) ht(tJV~.

7~9~247

ORDINANCE NO.__4156

AN ORDINANCE making appropriations
to several County agencies for the
purpose of paying for goods ordered
but not delivered or paid for during
the prior fiscal year; and amending
Ordinance No. 3962, Sections 11, 13,
15, 24, 29, 30, 41, 43, 47, 58 and
62, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. Appropriations of $3,005 to the Civil Service

Commission; $4,021 to the Planning Division; $869 to the County

Administrators Office; $1,055 to Real Property Division; $18,642

to the Comptroller’; $5,480 to’ the Arts Commission; $24,200 to

Special Programs and $17,197 to Rehabilitative Services are

hereby approved and adopted from Current Expense Fur~d Balance.

SECTION ‘2. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 11, is hereby amended

to read as follows:

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

County Administrators
Office _____________

SECTION 3. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 13, is hereby

amended to read as follows:

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated
to:

$ 504,578

$ 750,108Real Property

SECTION 4. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 15, is hereby amended

to read as follows:

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated
to:

Comptroller $3,066,752

SECTION 5. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 24, is hereby amended

to read as follows:

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated

• ~

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

• 11

12

13

14

• 15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

4.

to:

Planning $1,536,449



PROVIDED THAT:

All provisos as adopted by the Council in Ordinance No.
3969, Section 47, shall be fulfilled.

SECTION 12. An appropriation of $236,799 to the Public Works

ER&R Fund from unappropriated Public Works ER&R Fund Balance is

hereby approved and adopted.

SECTION 13. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 58, as amended, is

hereby amended to read as follows:

From the Public Works ER&R .Fund there is hereb~r appropriated:

$3,819,853

SECTION 14. An appropriation of $5,722 to the Systems

Services Fund from unappropriated Systems Services Fund Ba1ance~:

is hereby approved and adopted.

SECTION 15. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 62, is hereby

amended to read as follows:

From the SystemsServices Fund there is hereby appropriated:

$5,514,353

INTRODUCED/AND READ for the first time this_/9~day of

2)Z~’? (~/~i , 1979.

PASSED this day of/2/~€C~’ , 1979.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COU , WASHINGTON

C~airman

ATTEST:~ - -

~ ~• á~~- DEPUW
Clark df7the Council —~

APPROVED this________

I ~ ~

~

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

1979.



S

1 PROVIDED THAT:

2 All provisos as adopted by the Council in Ordinance No.
3969, Section 24,. shall be fulfilled.

3
SECTION 6. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 29, is hereby amended

4
to read as follows:

5
From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated

6 to:

7 Civil Service $ 85,258

8 SECTION 7. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 30, as amended, is

9 hereby amended to read as follows:

10 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated
to: -

11
Rehabilitative ., ..

• 12 •~ Services H • $6,589,351 ~.

13 PROVIDED THAT:

14 The provisos as adopted by the Council in Ordinance No.
3969 shall be fulfilled.

15
SECTION 8. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 41, is hereby amended

16 •

to read as follows:
17

• From the.Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated
18 to:

19 Arts Commission • -(-~$——528~&5)-)- $ 534,245

20 SECTION 9. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 43, as amended, is

21 hereby amended to read as follows:

22 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated
to:

23
Special Programs $3,952,307

24
PROVIDED THAT:

25
All provisos as adopted by the Council in Ordinance No.

26 3969, Section 43, shall be fulfilled.

27 SECTION 10. An appropriation of $20,368 to the Public Health

28 Pooling Fund from unappropriated Public Health Pooling Fund Balance

29 is hereby approved and adopted.

• 30 SECTION 11. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 47, is hereby

31 mended to read as follows:

32 From the Public Health Pooling Fund there is hereby appro
priated:

33
$6 ~600 ,295


